



VILLAGE OF: Norridge
 BID DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, March 29, 2023 @ 11:00 am
 PROJECT: Monterey Moreland and Mission Street Improvements
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$1,386,675.00

Type 3 Bid

			ENGINEER'S EOC		ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		J.A. JOHNSON PAVING COMPANY		BROTHER'S ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		BUILDERS PAVING, LLC		
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	6900	6.00	41,400.00	2.50	17,250.00	4.25	29,325.00	5.50	37,950.00	4.50	31,050.00	2.60	17,940.00	4.10	28,290.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	34500	2.00	69,000.00	1.00	34,500.00	1.00	34,500.00	1.25	43,125.00	1.20	41,400.00	1.04	35,880.00	1.10	37,950.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	620	20.00	12,400.00	5.00	3,100.00	8.75	5,425.00	12.00	7,440.00	11.00	6,820.00	10.00	6,200.00	13.00	8,060.00
4	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Butt Joint)	SqYd	130	35.00	4,550.00	3.25	422.50	16.00	2,080.00	5.00	650.00	1.00	130.00	6.00	780.00	20.00	2,600.00
5	Hot-Mix Asphalt Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	9800	6.00	58,800.00	5.00	49,000.00	5.60	54,880.00	4.45	43,610.00	7.00	68,600.00	5.50	53,900.00	9.75	95,550.00
6	Storm Sewer, PVC, 10"	Foot	475	85.00	40,375.00	125.00	59,375.00	113.00	53,675.00	165.00	78,375.00	120.00	57,000.00	130.00	61,750.00	125.00	59,375.00
7	Type C, Catch Basin, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	3,650.00	14,600.00	3,350.00	13,400.00	3,300.00	13,200.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,796.00	15,184.00	3,650.00	14,600.00
8	Catch Basins, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,150.00	10,300.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	6,150.00	12,300.00	4,850.00	9,700.00	5,356.00	10,712.00	5,150.00	10,300.00
9	Manhole, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,950.00	6,950.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,150.00	6,150.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	7,228.00	7,228.00	6,950.00	6,950.00
10	Inlets, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,450.00	9,800.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	3,300.00	13,200.00	2,325.00	9,300.00	2,548.00	10,192.00	2,450.00	9,800.00
11	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	22	350.00	7,700.00	450.00	9,900.00	525.00	11,550.00	550.00	12,100.00	425.00	9,350.00	468.00	10,296.00	450.00	9,900.00
12	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	36	400.00	14,400.00	785.00	28,260.00	675.00	24,300.00	850.00	30,600.00	745.00	26,820.00	816.00	29,376.00	785.00	28,260.00
13	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	4	1,800.00	7,200.00	1,650.00	6,600.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	1,565.00	6,260.00	1,716.00	6,864.00	1,650.00	6,600.00
14	Trench Backfill	CuYd	160	35.00	5,600.00	23.00	3,680.00	42.00	6,720.00	51.00	8,160.00	21.50	3,440.00	24.00	3,840.00	23.00	3,680.00
15	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	10	500.00	5,000.00	350.00	3,500.00	100.00	1,000.00	550.00	5,500.00	335.00	3,350.00	364.00	3,640.00	350.00	3,500.00
16	Sprinkler Head Relocation	Each	120	100.00	12,000.00	175.00	21,000.00	100.00	12,000.00	250.00	30,000.00	150.00	18,000.00	182.00	21,840.00	220.00	26,400.00
17	Domestic Water Service Box to be Adjusted	Each	20	250.00	5,000.00	265.00	5,300.00	300.00	6,000.00	275.00	5,500.00	250.00	5,000.00	276.00	5,520.00	265.00	5,300.00
18	Comb. Concrete Curb & Gutter Type B-4.12, Special	Foot	6900	35.00	241,500.00	25.00	172,500.00	24.00	165,600.00	27.50	189,750.00	23.00	158,700.00	26.00	179,400.00	23.50	162,150.00
19	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	34500	8.00	276,000.00	8.50	293,250.00	6.85	236,325.00	6.25	215,625.00	7.75	267,375.00	8.84	304,980.00	7.50	258,750.00
20	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 5"	SqYd	450	45.00	20,250.00	65.00	29,250.00	85.00	38,250.00	64.00	28,800.00	75.00	33,750.00	67.60	30,420.00	75.00	33,750.00
21	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	300	45.00	13,500.00	22.00	6,600.00	25.00	7,500.00	31.00	9,300.00	23.00	6,900.00	23.00	6,900.00	23.00	6,900.00
22	Protective Coat	SqYd	5820	1.00	5,820.00	1.00	5,820.00	1.00	5,820.00	1.10	6,402.00	1.00	5,820.00	1.00	5,820.00	1.00	5,820.00
23	Unsuitable Aggregate Base Removal and Replacement	CuYd	250	65.00	16,250.00	10.00	2,500.00	40.00	10,000.00	70.00	17,500.00	95.00	23,750.00	100.00	25,000.00	75.00	18,750.00
24	Shaping and Grading Aggregate Base	SqYd	9800	2.50	24,500.00	1.10	10,780.00	1.00	9,800.00	0.85	8,330.00	0.50	4,900.00	2.00	19,600.00	1.50	14,700.00
25	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Lbs	25000	0.50	12,500.00	0.01	250.00	0.01	250.00	0.01	250.00	0.01	250.00	0.20	5,000.00	0.01	250.00
26	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	Ton	1650	125.00	206,250.00	71.20	117,480.00	90.00	148,500.00	90.00	148,500.00	87.00	143,550.00	81.00	133,650.00	110.00	181,500.00
27	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix C, N50	Ton	1120	125.00	140,000.00	81.75	91,560.00	99.00	110,880.00	94.00	105,280.00	90.00	100,800.00	91.00	101,920.00	115.00	128,800.00
28	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing	Ton	30	150.00	4,500.00	337.25	10,117.50	125.00	3,750.00	100.00	3,000.00	310.00	9,300.00	200.00	6,000.00	180.00	5,400.00
29	Remove and Reset Brick Pavers	SqFt	1950	12.00	23,400.00	16.50	32,175.00	15.50	30,225.00	15.40	30,030.00	14.00	27,300.00	14.56	28,392.00	20.00	39,000.00
30	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	2600	6.00	15,600.00	8.00	20,800.00	2.00	5,200.00	8.80	22,880.00	4.00	10,400.00	8.32	21,632.00	9.00	23,400.00
31	Sodding	SqYd	2600	8.00	20,800.00	12.00	31,200.00	5.00	13,000.00	13.00	33,800.00	14.50	37,700.00	12.22	31,772.00	9.00	23,400.00
32	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	Lump	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	47,777.00	47,777.00	100,815.00	100,815.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	68,447.00	68,447.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,924.00	25,924.00
33	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	Lump	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00
34	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line, 6"	Foot	600	5.00	3,000.00	5.00	3,000.00	2.10	1,260.00	3.00	1,800.00	3.40	2,040.00	3.54	2,124.00	1.85	1,110.00
35	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line, 12"	Foot	260	10.00	2,600.00	9.00	2,340.00	4.00	1,040.00	6.00	1,560.00	6.70	1,742.00	6.97	1,812.20	3.60	936.00
36	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line, 24"	Foot	180	16.00	2,880.00	25.00	4,500.00	8.00	1,440.00	10.00	1,800.00	13.75	2,475.00	14.30	2,574.00	7.25	1,305.00
37	Inlet Filters	Each	26	150.00	3,900.00	190.00	4,940.00	15.00	390.00	165.00	4,290.00	180.00	4,680.00	197.00	5,122.00	190.00	4,940.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$1,386,675.00		\$1,170,378.00		\$1,174,000.00		\$1,215,558.00		\$1,226,700.00		\$1,233,261.20		\$1,294,000.00